
 
 

South Carolina 

IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Release 11.0 

Year: 2021-22 

A zero count should be used when there were no children to report in the specific category for the given reporting period. Enter "M" 
(Missing) if the state did not collect or could not report a count for the specific category. If "Part B eligible, continuing in Part C" is not 
applicable, select "No" for Question 3a. Please provide an explanation for any missing data in the comment box at the bottom of the 
survey pages. 

 
What is your state's 12 month reporting period? From: 07/01/2021 To: 06/30/2022 

 

 

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity 
 

 
 

Reason for Exit 

 
 

Hispanic/Latino 

 
American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

 
 

Asian 

 

Black or 
African 
American 

 

Native 
Hawaiian 
or Other 
Pacific 

Islander 

 
 

White 

 

Two or 
More 

Races 

 
 

Total 

Program Completion         

No Longer Eligible for 
Part C Prior to 

Reaching Age Three 

 
21 

 
1 

 
7 

 
72 

 
1 

 
382 

 
37 

 
521 

Exit at Age Three 
        

Part B Eligible, Exiting 
Part C 

204 9 30 637 2 959 147 1988 

Does your state's application for IDEA Part C funds include a policy under 20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in which parents of 
children with disabilities who were eligible for services under IDEA Section 619 and previously received services under 
Part C may continue to receive early intervention services under Part C beyond age three? 

 
No 

Part B Eligible, 
Continuing in Part C 

 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

Not eligible for Part B, 
Exit with Referrals to 

other Programs 

 
80 

 
0 

 
7 

 
173 

 
4 

 
326 

 
45 

 
635 

Not Eligible for Part B, 
Exit with No Referrals 

 

81 
 

3 
 

16 
 

157 
 

2 
 

477 
 

56 
 

792 

Part B Eligibility Not 
Determined 

 

85 
 

3 
 

13 
 

395 
 

1 
 

532 
 

71 
 

1100 

Not Receiving Services 
        

Deceased 0 0 0 9 0 5 0 14 

Moved Out of State 28 1 6 55 1 154 30 275 

Withdrawal by Parent 
or Guardian 

 

107 
 

4 
 

17 
 

259 
 

1 
 

598 
 

66 
 

1052 

Attempts to Contact 
Unsuccessful 

 

69 
 

3 
 

6 
 

278 
 

4 
 

247 
 

70 
 

677 

Total Number of 
Infants and Toddlers 

Exiting by Racial 
Ethnic Groups 

 

675 

 

24 

 

102 

 

2035 

 

16 

 

3680 

 

522 

 

7054 



 

 

Comment:  Report excludes 13 children who exited in previous years, and were re-referred in FFY 2021. 
 

 
 

 

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity 
 

 
 

Reason for Exit 

 

 
% 

Hispanic/Latino 

 

% 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

 
 

% Asian 

 

% Black 
or African 
American 

 

% Native 
Hawaiian 
or Other 
Pacific 

Islander 

 
 

% White 

 

% Two or 
More 

Races 

 
 

Total 

Program Completion         

No Longer Eligible for 
Part C Prior to 

Reaching Age Three 

 
4 

 
0.2 

 
1.3 

 
13.8 

 
0.2 

 
73.3 

 
7.1 

 
100 

Exit at Age Three 
        

Part B Eligible, Exiting 
Part C 

10.3 0.5 1.5 32 0.1 48.2 7.4 100 

Does your state's application for IDEA Part C funds include a policy under 20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in which parents of 
children with disabilities who were eligible for services under IDEA Section 619 and previously received services under 
Part C may continue to receive early intervention services under Part C beyond age three? 

 
No 

Part B Eligible, 
Continuing in Part C 

 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

Not eligible for Part B, 
Exit with Referrals to 

other Programs 

 
12.6 

 
0 

 
1.1 

 
27.2 

 
0.6 

 
51.3 

 
7.1 

 
100 

Not Eligible for Part B, 
Exit with No Referrals 

 

10.2 
 

0.4 
 

2 
 

19.8 
 

0.3 
 

60.2 
 

7.1 
 

100 

Part B Eligibility Not 
Determined 

 

7.7 
 

0.3 
 

1.2 
 

35.9 
 

0.1 
 

48.4 
 

6.5 
 

100 

Not Receiving Services 
        

Deceased 0 0 0 64.3 0 35.7 0 100 

Moved Out of State 10.2 0.4 2.2 20 0.4 56 10.9 100 

Withdrawal by Parent 
or Guardian 

 

10.2 
 

0.4 
 

1.6 
 

24.6 
 

0.1 
 

56.8 
 

6.3 
 

100 

Attempts to Contact 
Unsuccessful 

 

10.2 
 

0.4 
 

0.9 
 

41.1 
 

0.6 
 

36.5 
 

10.3 
 

100 

Total Number of 
Infants and Toddlers 

Exiting by Racial 
Ethnic Groups 

 

9.6 

 

0.3 

 

1.4 

 

28.8 

 

0.2 

 

52.2 

 

7.4 

 

100 

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender 
 

 

Reason for Exit 
 

Male 
 

Female 
 

Total 

Program Completion    



No Longer Eligible for Part C 
Prior to Reaching Age Three 

297 224 521 

Exit at Age Three 
   

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C 1388 600 1988 

Does your state's application for IDEA Part C funds include a policy under 20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in 
which parents of children with disabilities who were eligible for services under IDEA Section 619 
and previously received services under Part C may continue to receive early intervention services 
under Part C beyond age three? 

 

No 

Part B Eligible, Continuing in 
Part C 

 

NA 
 

NA 
 

Not eligible for Part B, Exit 
with Referrals to other 

Programs 

 
411 

 
224 

 
635 

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit 
with No Referrals 

 

519 
 

273 
 

792 

Part B Eligibility Not 
Determined 

 

739 
 

361 
 

1100 

Not Receiving Services 
   

Deceased 8 6 14 

Moved Out of State 173 102 275 

Withdrawal by Parent or 
Guardian 

 

624 
 

428 
 

1052 

Attempts to Contact 
Unsuccessful 

 

394 
 

283 
 

677 

Total Number of Infants and 
Toddlers Exiting by Gender 

 

4553 
 

2501 
 

7054 

 
 
 
 

Comment:  Report excludes 13 children who exited in previous reporting years, and were re-referred in FFY 2021. 
 

 
 

 

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender 
 

 

Reason for Exit 
 

% Male 
 

% Female 
 

Total 

Program Completion    

No Longer Eligible for Part C 
Prior to Reaching Age Three 

57 43 100 

Exit at Age Three 
   

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C 69.8 30.2 100 

Does your state's application 
for IDEA Part C funds include 

a policy under 20 USC 
1432(5)(B)(ii) in which parents 

of children with disabilities 
who were eligible for services 
under IDEA Section 619 and 
previously received services 

 
 
 

No 

  



under Part C may continue to 
receive early intervention 

services under Part C beyond 
age three? 

   

Part B Eligible, Continuing in 
Part C 

 

NA 
 

NA 
 

Not eligible for Part B, Exit 
with Referrals to other 

Programs 

 
64.7 

 
35.3 

 
100 

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit 
with No Referrals 

 

65.5 
 

34.5 
 

100 

Part B Eligibility Not 
Determined 

 

67.2 
 

32.8 
 

100 

Not Receiving Services 
   

Deceased 57.1 42.9 100 

Moved Out of State 62.9 37.1 100 

Withdrawal by Parent or 
Guardian 

 

59.3 
 

40.7 
 

100 

Attempts to Contact 
Unsuccessful 

 

58.2 
 

41.8 
 

100 

Total Number of Infants and 
Toddlers Exiting by Gender 

 

64.5 
 

35.5 
 

100 

 

This report shows the most recent data that was entered by South Carolina. These data were generated on 10/31/2022 2:23 PM EDT. 


