

South Carolina

IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Release 11.0

Year: 2021-22

A zero count should be used when there were no children to report in the specific category for the given reporting period. Enter "M" (Missing) if the state did not collect or could not report a count for the specific category. If "Part B eligible, continuing in Part C" is not applicable, select "No" for Question 3a. Please provide an explanation for any missing data in the comment box at the bottom of the survey pages.

What is your state's 12 month reporting period? From: 07/01/2021 To: 06/30/2022

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	Hispanic/Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	21	1	7	72	1	382	37	521
Exit at Age Three								
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	204	9	30	637	2	959	147	1988
Does your state's applica children with disabilities v Part C may continue to re	who were eligible fo	or services und	ler IDEA Se	ction 619 and	previously re			No
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	80	0	7	173	4	326	45	635
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	81	3	16	157	2	477	56	792
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	85	3	13	395	1	532	71	1100
Not Receiving Services	5							
Deceased	0	0	0	9	0	5	0	14
Moved Out of State	28	1	6	55	1	154	30	275
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	107	4	17	259	1	598	66	1052
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	69	3	6	278	4	247	70	677
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	675	24	102	2035	16	3680	522	7054

Comment: Report excludes 13 children who exited in previous years, and were re-referred in FFY 2021.

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	% Hispanic/Latino	% American Indian or Alaska Native	% Asian	% Black or African American	% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	% White	% Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	4	0.2	1.3	13.8	0.2	73.3	7.1	100
Exit at Age Three								
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	10.3	0.5	1.5	32	0.1	48.2	7.4	100

Does your state's application for IDEA Part C funds include a policy under 20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in which parents of children with disabilities who were eligible for services under IDEA Section 619 and previously received services under No Part C may continue to receive early intervention services under Part C beyond age three?

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	12.6	0	1.1	27.2	0.6	51.3	7.1	100
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	10.2	0.4	2	19.8	0.3	60.2	7.1	100
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	7.7	0.3	1.2	35.9	0.1	48.4	6.5	100
Not Receiving Services								
Deceased	0	0	0	64.3	0	35.7	0	100
Deceased Moved Out of State	0 10.2	0 0.4	0 2.2	64.3 20	0 0.4	35.7 56	0 10.9	100 100
Moved Out of State Withdrawal by Parent	10.2	0.4	2.2	20	0.4	56	10.9	100

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit	Male	Female	Total
Program Completion			

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	297	224	521
Exit at Age Three			
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	1388	600	1988
Does your state's application for IDEA Part C which parents of children with disabilities who and previously received services under Part C under Part C beyond age three?	were eligible for services under IE	DEA Section 619	
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	411	224	635
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	519	273	792
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	739	361	1100
Not Receiving Services			
Deceased	8	6	14
Moved Out of State	173	102	275
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	624	428	1052
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	394	283	677
Total Number of Infants and Toddlers Exiting by Gender	4553	2501	7054

Comment: Report excludes 13 children who exited in previous reporting years, and were re-referred in FFY 2021.

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit	% Male	% Female	Total
Program Completion			
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	57	43	10
Exit at Age Three			
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	69.8	30.2	10
Does your state's application for IDEA Part C funds include a policy under 20 USC 1432(5)(B)(ii) in which parents of children with disabilities who were eligible for services under IDEA Section 619 and previously received services	No		

under Part C may continue to receive early intervention services under Part C beyond age three?			
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	NA	NA	
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	64.7	35.3	100
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	65.5	34.5	100
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	67.2	32.8	100
Not Receiving Services			
Deceased	57.1	42.9	100
Moved Out of State	62.9	37.1	100
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	59.3	40.7	100
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	58.2	41.8	100

This report shows the most recent data that was entered by South Carolina. These data were generated on 10/31/2022 2:23 PM EDT.